© 2020 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 03/03/20
High power PLED
PLED Open LED Protectors
Description
PLEDxUSWxA open LED protectors provide a switching
electronic shunt path when an LED in an electronic

Cathode Bar to
Indicate Diode Direction
Part Numbering System
PLED 6
TYPE
PLED: LED Protector
V
  6: 6 Volts PACKAGE TYPE
S:  DO-214AA
DRM
S
White molded
W
Operating Current
2AU
Unidirectional
  2: 2 Amp
PLxxA
© 2020 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: 03/03/20
High power PLED
PLED Open LED Protectors
Dimensions - DO-214 AA Package
B
D
AC
H
G
K F
CASE TEMPERATURE
MEASURING POINT
0.079"
(2.0mm)
0.079"
(2.0mm)
0.110"
(2.8mm)
E
Recommended solder pad layout
(Reference Only)
Dimensions
Inches Millimeters
Min Max Min Max
A 0.130 0.156 3.30 3.95
B 0.201 0.220 5.10 5.60
C 0.077 0.087 1.95 2.20
D 0.159 0.181 4.05 4.60
E 0.030 0.063 0.75 1.60
F 0.075 0.096 1.90 2.45
G 0.002 0.008 0.05 0.20
H 0.077 0.104 1.95 2.65
K 0.006 0.016 0.15 0.41
Meets all EIA-481-1 Standards
0.472
(12.0) 0.36
(9.2)
0.315
(8.0)
0.157
(4.0)
0.49
(12.4)
0.512 (13.0) Arbor
Hole Dia.
12.99
(330.0)
Dimensions
are in inches
(and millimeters).
Direction of Feed
0.059 DIA
(1.5)